

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4880 OF 2008

BADRI PRASAD & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 5, who have already appeared. Respondent Nos. 6 to 13 have been deleted from the party array. Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case. It is submitted that counsel appearing for the Appellant has died. Hence, issue notice to the Appellant for making alternative arrangements.

List the matter on 06.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS