

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4880 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BADRI PRASAD & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.
Mr.G.S.Bhatt,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent served. Granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit, if any. The notice regarding the alternative
arrangements served on the Ld.counsel for the respondent. Granted
four weeks time as last chance for making alternative
arrangements.

List the matter on 1.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB