

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4880 OF 2008

BADRI PRASAD & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default )

Date: 07/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Akbar Abbas Abdi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the office report, the case may  
now be listed before the Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master