

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4880 OF 2008

BADRI PRASAD & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel, who did not give appearance
slip despite requested by the Court Masters, states
that he would be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the
appellants within seven days. He is allowed to do so.
However, it is made clear that no further time shall be
given to the appellant.

List the case on 14th February, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master